Endorser ED500
Endorser ED600

PARTS
CATALOG

REVISION 0

100V 50/60Hz  M18-0541]
ED500 [120V  60Hz M18-0543
20V 5060Hz  MH18-0544

ED600 M18-0631

Canon

Nov. 1909  MY8-3192-000

COPYRIGHT©1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON EDS00/ED600 REV.0 NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) i



ii

52

ZDsS— - #7013, EDSOOEDS0 M T B — U ARSI EDOFIHE LTRITLET,
H—CAMBOERE, F¥ /YRR ETCBECELET,

Lok A GEERSLEER, AT S— Y - B RTERTLITH, TOMOHEMERT LY
BREBREILET,

ZOR—Y - 5O TSRS ERERAE eI ETERE T o T T,

% vEFHRE
BT &R

PREFACE

This Parts Catalog contains listings of parts used in the ED500/ED600.

Diagrams are provided with the listings to aid the service technician in identifying clearly, the item to ‘be

ordered.

Whenever ordering parts, consult this Parts Catalog for all of the information pertaining to each item. Be

sure to include in the Parts Request, the full item description, the item part number and the quantity.

Quality Assurance Center

Canon Electronics Inc.

TR, BIERER, FUREET.
Copyright © 1999 Canon Electronics Inc.
Printed in Japan

Imprimé au Japon

ARZa T IonTid, BERFEZOTRCETTERLTT SV,
F-WRERE VI TEHERTRARINL I LFHY T,

Use of this manual should be strictly supervised to avoid disclosure of confidential

information.

COPYRIGHT(© 1998 CANON ELECTRONICSINC.  CANGN EDSO00/EDS00 REV.0 NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)






1.Endorser ED500

172 b
A I;S&E%EE ........................................ 1F-B02
B AFARFERG] oerer e i i s 1F-B03
100 ﬂ»%ﬁ /q‘agg ......................................... 1F-C01
200 Z{KW&WW%B el R R R R e S 1F-C03
300 Z(Kﬁ—‘ﬁﬁiwgﬁ D testearesasseseci i eac et 1F-C05
400 #15 E[] :‘:}ﬂg ................................................ 15-C0O7
500 A FTAER coceereaririiiitiiaiiiiiiiiiiiiiinaaes 1B-C10
C ‘Eﬁﬁ:%%[i ............................................ 1F-D01,D02

I.Endorser ED600O

122
A Iggg&geﬁ@ ........................................ 1E-E02
B AT A RFRG] ceererr i e 1F-E03
100 7*%7] /i‘_glg ......................................... 1E-F01
R X a P 1F-F03
300 Zliﬁ.if%fﬁwgﬁ B R R R T, 1F-FO5
400 HPEIER - crerer et e e 1E-FO8
C g&%%mﬁ ............................................ 1F-GO1

YR b

1F-C02
1F-C04
1F-C06
1E-C08,09
1F-C11

RSN

1F-F02
1F-F04
1F-F06,07
1F-F09

ii COPYRIGHT©1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON EDS00/EDB00 REV.0 NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



CONTENTS
1.Endorser ED500

A ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM <+« s xesesvesnsnsnsn.
B "_LSTRAT'ON |NDEX ...................................
100 EX’I’ERNAL COVERS ...................................
200 INTERNAL COMPONENTS_] .............................
300 INTERNAL COMPONENTS_Z .............................
400 STAMP ASSEMB LY .....................................
500 DIE DRUM ASSEMBLY .................................

C NUMERICAL INDEX ....................................
I.Endorser ED600

A ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM «+ v cserrnsssnseenses
B ”_LSTRAT'ON |NDEX ...................................
100 EXTERN AL COVERS ...................................
200 INTERNAL COMPONENTS_I .............................
300 INTERNAL COMPONENTS_2 .............................

400 STAMP ASSEMBLY .....................................

C NUMERICALINDEX «-cscreerecaraaianiiierirrennanans

ILLUST

LIST

1F-C02
1F-C04
1F-C06
1F-C08,09
1F-C11

LIST

1F-F02
1F-F04
1F-F06,07
1F-F09

COPYRIGHT© 1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON ED500/EDB00.REV.0 NOV. 1999-PRINTED IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON) iv



N—YHh2070RKF

[EZERREER <oV T |

HEEES (FigureNo) BLUET LV 7)) OfE

EETEE, FERGEENEHVET,

Ha [ JREB&Ra, O NREHIEES

ETFLVABEFERLTVET,

g7, [417AMKE]] »podbRETETT,

EOT ey TVIERERTWAEAEYE, TEHH

EERE 2134 7 A MR CHNEOHSEES

(Figure No.) D=V %L Y Ed,

HaBEodr s Z20OHRE A2, FOF—No. k2

RES YA Mo sELEBEE, BRES - REE

HEMDZEFTEET,

i BFEEE - AEREOARFER LG4, A
DF—No. LHEBOBHEFEFIRLINTNBOT
“REMARKS” #zEEL TR L)L TLE
Sy,

[(BEEF VA FiEovT |

BEES) X PORFEEIZROLEBYTT,

(O)IBREET B & U'F —No. (FIGURE & KEY No.)

BEREFE, FHSETY R MIOELIIRL
THH, HEHEHEHELTWET,

E72, F—No. &, MAEPIRL ThHLHE4 DH
MR LE T,

(2)ERdh%E S (PART NUMBER)

YZX D 2FEBOMIZIE, BRESIRLTHY
7,
BEERET2HE, LF0FFEHERLTL
EEn,

E BREETOREINETELVVET, HAHE
FEOHWTHRO—MIEEI L - 256, 1%
PELBILFBNET, TALOEFEIIONVT
1%, BifEE (Service Information) THEEFE#E X
NEFTOT, BIZINLOBERVERECHD X
FLAIFTLES Y,

@37 ~ 7 (RANK)
NERBINTVRHHIEF - EX =V IIRES
NTCVETH, EEESATHERA, EXLES
FChLOFEEREIIEYET,

@EHBER QTY)

4 FHOFRAEEMICRL CH AT, &8

HA B 3 EMEDEARBERLTCET,

FEREERICERFOMIBTOT V7 7 Xy b

HELERSNTVET,

AR HELBEESY, AVBICLERUR
BEXERTLL0, BILUEHOHEE
TERVIO

)R EH (DESCRIPTION)

B4 OE@HOBHAEL LML TR EATHE

To MMBEDE, BREHRDILTHRLCLL

AN

BRIMEOE A4 - BEFE, EXOERBICE

LTWw3b0bH ) ET,

(€)% (REMARKS)

BIFEEE - BEBEOMROBCPFHHHET,

FRLTVET,

ZNHDRFDRVE DI DT T T OHEM

BHTEEY,

#RAF 1% (NUMERICAL INDEX) |

BAESORVIVHRICHY T,
BEEFIDPoTAT, HHEREFE<LHEICE
FAc&%T,

FEROEDHAEEES (PARTNo) , FPROWH
#Hm%ES (FIGURENo.) &% —No. (KEYNo) , #
ORBPHERER (QTY) 2RLTWET,

v COPYRIGHT© 1939 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON ED500/ED600 REV.0 NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



HOW TO USE PARATS CATALOG

Assembly Location Diagrams

These diagrams show Figure Number and the locations
of major assemblies of the machine. Figure names
are identified in rectangular boxes :’ , and Figure
pumbers and address numbers are identified in elliptic
boxes @ . Also, it is possible to be found out by
“Illustration Index”.

Finding a Parts Number

Refer to the Assembly Location Diagrams or
Illustration Index, and find out the Figure Number.
Turn to the page (s), and find its Key Number. Refer
to the Parts List, and find the Key Number, Part
Number and Description.

Note : "While looking for a Part Number, pay particular
attention to the voltage listed in the “REMARKS”
column to ensure that the Part Number selected

is for your type of machine.

Part List pages )
The Parts List pages contain the following columns

and information.

(1) Figure and Key Number.
The first column shows the Figure Number of the
illustration corresponding to the Parts List, and
the Key Number that identifies the part on the
illustration.

(2) Part Number.
The second column shows the Part Number for
the part. This Number must be used when ordering
replacement parts or assemblies.

Note : The last three digits (suffix) of the Parts Number
are called the Revision Number. The Revision
Number is changed of the part is modified.
Information regarding such changes will be
provided by Service Information Bulletins.

These Bulletins should be read carefully.

(3) Rank.
Parts marked “N” are service parts, but are not
stock items. They are produced on a special-
order basis.

(4) Quantity (Q’ty).
The quantity shown in this column is the number
of parts used in the figure.

This column indicates the following alphabets as

well as numeric characters.

AR This indicates that the quantity of a part
is not-specified, allowing the use of the
number of parts needed for assembly and
that the quantity cannot be mentioned
clearly.

(5) Description.
‘The Description column lists the description in
Japanese and in English. When ordering the part.
Such description Should be use as well as the part
number. Some major specifications and type
numbers are described at the end of the description
in English.

(6) Remarks.
When there are differences in the specifications of
power supply voltage or others, the differences
are described in this column.
If there are not such differences, the part is available

for all machines.

Numerical Index

There is a Numerical Index at the end of this catalog.
It can be used when looking for the location where
the part is used, if you know the part number. The
first column shows the Part Number, the second
column lists the Figure and Key Number and the third
column shows the used quantities.

COPYRIGHT©1399 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  GANON ED500/EDB00-REV.0 NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) vi






Endorser ED500

100V 50/60Hz  M18-0541
120V 60Hz M18-0543
230V 50/60Hz  M18-0544






[ED500]
ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
FIGURE A egewsm

EXTERNAL COVERS
SiEH I~

TRAY,DELIVERLY
B b L1

INTERNAL COMPONENTS-1
AR —1

DIE DRUM ASSEMBLY
H4 KT LE

INTERNAL-COMPONENTS-2
AN —2

COPYRIGHT©1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON EDS00/ED600 REV.0 NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

A



[ED500]

FIGURE B

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

15 R MRE|

FIGURE 100

FIGURE 200

FIGURE 300

1F-C01

1F-C03

FIGURE 400

B COPYRIGHT©1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON EDS00/ED600-REV.0:NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)







[ED500]

[92]
[an
i
S
O
2
Z3
ul
2
&

FIGURE 100

COPYRIGHT©1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON EDS00/ED600 REY.0 NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

100-1



[ED500]

FIGURE RiaQ
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
100- 1| MG1-2890-000 1| TRAY, DELIVERY E
N dd E
2| MH3-8006-000 1| PLUG ADAPTER, 2P 100V
arkL b FETE
31 RH2-5096-000 1 POWEE SUPPLYI\CORD 100v 100v
41 RH2-5145-020 1 POWE/]R_ SUPPLYi\CORD 115V 120V
T
5} 'RH2-5014-030 1 POWER SUPPLY CORD, 220V 230V
P a-F
6| MA2-5273-000 1| COVER, UPPER
BANS L hHIS—
7 | MA2-5272-000 1| COVER, REAR
70 Hia—
8| MF1-3849-000 1 CO\ﬂ/fRﬁRlGHT JPN 100v
MF1-3834-000 1 COVERjJR{[GHT ENG 120, 230V
9 | MA2-5269-000 | N 1 KEY TOP, CONTROL
vy T &
10] MA2-5266-020 2 PL//\yTE, SIDI;‘7 COVER
11| MF1-3836-000 1] KNOB, VOLUME
KUr—L Vw3
12| MG1-2895-000 1 PCB ASSEMBLE , CONTROL
Uy H4O%I8
13| MA2-5264-000 1| PLATE, DELIVERY ROLLER GUIDE
N d—= i1 F
14§ MA2-5271-000 11 COVER, LEFT
&Y His—
15| WR8-0001-000 1 BRUSH, §\_—TATIC EL IMINATOR
P /
16 | MG1-2913-000 1 POWER SUPPLY UII\!IT 100V ioov
MG1-2914-000 1 POWER SUPPLY UNIT, 120V 120v
Ty 2y b
MG1-2915-000 1| POWER SUPPLY UNiIT, 230V 230V
FLHFL aZy b
17 | MA2-5276-000 1 COVER POWER SUPPLY, UPPER
LEY BT A=
18 | MG1-2898-000 1| CABLE ASSEMBLY DC POWER SUPPLY
DC 72 TN
501 XB1-2300-606 6 SCR{EW " BH M3x6
FAY -3
51| XB4-7300-809 2| SCREW, TAP, BINDING HEAD, M3x8
KAVE BYELT %Y
52 | XB6-7300-609 2 ST(PREW TP M3x6
ES
53| XB1-2300-407 2 SCREW BH, M3x4
KAYR 23

COPYRIGHT(© 1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON EDS00/EDS00 REV.O'NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

100-2



[ED500]
INTERNAL COMPONENTS-1

200-1  COPYRIGHT® 1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON EDS00/ED600 REV.0-NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



[ED500]

FIGURE Rl a
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY'NO. K|Y
200~ 1| MG1-2896-020 1| ‘PCB ASSEMBLY, PREPAINT CPU
PREPAINT CPU Z1 O %/3
2| MG1-2904-000 1| PCB ASSEMBLY, LED SENSOR
LED > ¥ HaoFx/i
3| Wr2-0365-000 2 CLIP CABLE
JIYUE HiSwr AHL
4| MG1-28394-000 1| PCB ASSEMBLY, DOCUMENT SENSOR (BO)
#2019 4o (BO) H1@m*x/8
5| MF1-3832-000 | N 1| CROSSMEMBER, REAR
oo R>A
6 MA2-5251-000 1{ SPRING, LEAF, FEED ROLLER
NeYY Tah R O-3 1828%
7| MA2-5255-000 | N | 1| PLATE, UPPER GUIDE
SI HAK N
8| MA2-5265-000 | N 1| SHAFT, FEEDER ROLLER
Ny Tam Ry O-3 Y4
9| MS1-6088-000 2} ROLLER, IDLE
74 EL O—5
10| MA2-5254-000 | N 1| PLATE, RIGHT SIDE
RV A AP
11| MA2-5256-000 | N | 1| PLATE, LOWER GUIDE
o8 HLF N
12| MF1-3847-020 | N 1| PLATE, " 20'!‘I’0M
v
13| RB1-3001-000 | N 2| FOOT, RUBBER
dL 7Y
14 | W12-0136-000 2| CLIP, CABLE
Ty HEIL
15| MF1-3831-000 { N 1| PLATE, LEFT SIDE
&Y vy N
50| XB1-2300-606 4 SC§§W FBH M3x6
A Ry
51| XB1-2300-409 2 SC?EW FBH M3x4
N £
52 | XB1-2400-409 2| SCREW, BH M4x4
BAVE 23
53| XB6-7300-609 4 %_%REW TP M3x6
54 1 XD2-1100-402 2| RING, E ¢ 4.0

Efg b2

[C04]

COPYRIGHT®© 1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON EDS00/ED600 REV.0 NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

200-2



[ED500]

INTERNAL COMPONENTS-2
FIGURE 300 AUHERAER— 2

N O
18\& % 1 10
g N

300-1  COPYRIGHT®1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON ED500/ED600 REV.0.NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN.JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




[ED500]

FIGURE BIa
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY-NO. K|Y
300- 1| MA2-5249-000 | N 1| SHAFT, GUIDE
HIE Ty
2| X71-8774-000 1| WAHER, WAVE
FI Tyuiy
3| FS1-1205-000 2 BU%H'I?I*};;
4| MA2-5284-000 1| SPRING, TORSION, GRANDING
F—Z @AY U a4NINF
5| FS1-2008-000 1| TWO-STEP SCREW M3
g EZR
6] XG9-0211-000 2| BALL BEARING
TI5LT9F NFPYLT
7 | XZ9-0380-000 1{ SPACER, ¢ 8.0x4
Z—4
8| FS5-1005-000 1] BUSHING
AXY Tyl
9| MA2-5257-000 1| ROLLER, FEEDER
NTYH
10| MA2-5258-000 1| ROLLER, PLATEN
77>y HA—-Z
11 | MF1-3833-000 1| ROLLER, DELIVERY
Ny O-—-7
12} FS2-0605-000 2} GEAR, 30T R
Za97Yay X7
13| MS1-0864-000 11 GEAR, FEED ADJUSTING B
F7Y Faokls ¥7 B
14} WT2-5056-000 1| CLIP, CABLE
Iy YR
15| MS1-0967-000 1| GEAR, FEED IDLE
Uy T RS KT
16 | MA2-5261-000 | N 1| MOUNT, MOTOR
-2 F54
17 | MF1-3333-000 1| -MOTOR, DC 7W {FEEDER)
a3V E—-& (N2VUY)
18 | Wr2-0365-000 1| CLIP, CABLE
VISUER Anes A4YT
50| XB1-2300-609 2 SCREW, BH M3x6
AP -3
51 | XB6-7300-609 2| SCREW, TP M3x6
TP 2%
52| XD2-1100-322 2| RING, E ¢ 3.2
EfZ bx7
53| XD2-1100-502 4| RING, E ¢ 5.0
EfZ bAT
54 | XD2-1100-642 5| RING, E ¢ 6.4
E4 9 kA7
55| XD3-2160-102 2| PIN, DOWEL ¢ 1.6x10
Ay K
56 | XD1-1106-219 5| SHIM_¢ 6.2x1.0
bavdal Ty

COPYRIGHT©1999 CANON-ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON ED500/EDB00 REV.0 NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN-JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

300-2



[ED500]

FIGURE 400  graurAsseusly

400-1  COPYRIGHT@1999 CANON ELECTRONICSINC. CANON ED500/EDB00 REV.0 NOV, 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



[ED500]

FIGURE Bla
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |y
400-— 1| FS1-9009-000 3 Tgo S'Il':EP SCREW, M3
2| MA2-4039-000 | N 1| GUIDE, INK ROLLER
17 O— A14K
3| MS1-2395-000 1 S?R IEG TENS | ON ROLLER
4| MA2-4038-000 | N 1| MOUNT, INK ROLLER
A7 TO- 4
5| MS1-2328-000 1| SPRING, COMPRESSION ROLLER
127 8-3 H7PY
6| MS1-2396-000 1| SPRI NG TENSION, BEARING
T -3 v Nz
7| MA2-5250-000 | N 1 MOUNT ASS| ST BEAR NG
YA O— Ye—i
8| MF1-3461-000 | N 2 SHAFI' FEEDER ROLLER
ALYy H— vy
9| MF1-3822-000 | N 1] PLATE, STOPPER
ZbyIS FEL
10 | WT2-5189-000 1| BUSHING )
DBy F Twia
11| MF1-3827-000 1] PLATE, HOUS ING REAR
NG /MR
12| MF1-3830-000 1| PLATE, SU[L’PORT ARM
YT
13| MS1-2394-000 1 SPR ING, TENSION, STAMP
g4 T YT
14| MF1-3848-000 1 HOUS ING, ENDORSER
I2R—H% NI
15| MA2-2668-000 1 KNOB GREEN
SFEY 4@ vel 2
16 MF1-3828-020 | N 1 P:I\_:ATEﬁGEAR COVER
A
17 | MS1-0966-000 11 GEAR, REDUCTION DRIVE
TRy FLuy 7
18 | X71-8773-000 1| WASHER, WAVE
FIE Tyl
19| WT2-0365-000 1] CLIP, CABLE
VU x BNt AHI
20 | MS1-0965-000 1] GEAR, DIE DRUM DRIVE
g4 K54L TF9 X7
21 MA2-5246-020 1| SHAFT, DRUM
F5L ¥
22§ MA2-5247-000 1| PLATE, ENCODER, DIE DRUM
4 KTl ITaA—H
23] WG8-5382-000 2| PHOTO INTERRUPTER
Tk blY
24 | ‘MA2-5239-000 1| PLATE, -SENSOR COVER
Y MUY S A=
25| RB1-6203-000 1 BRUSH STATIC ELIMINATOR
TR Yar¥> 73
26 | MG1-2921-000 1| MOTOR ASSEMBLY, DC 7W
¥PY% 494 T—=42 azvb
27 | MA2-5248-000 2| BUSHING
NGTLG Ty
28 | MA2-5245-020 N 1| SHAFT, INK ROLLER
A=
29 MA2-5279-000 | N 1| PLATE, HOUSI NG COVER
AV '/' > AN
30| WT2-5056-000 1| CLIP, CABLE
Ivy YRR
31| XA9-0397-000 1| SCREW, TP M3x6
TP ¥
32| XAS-0964-000 1| SCREW, KNOB M4x8
YREVHR
50 | XB1-2200-506 2 SCREW BH M2x5
NALF 32T
51 XB1-2300-409 8| SCREW, BH M3x4
NAF 3T
52 | XB6-7300-609 1| SCREW, TP M3x6
P XY
COPYRIGHT®©1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON ED5G0/EDB00 REV.O NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON)  400-2



[ED500]

FIGURE Rla
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K1y
400- 53| XB1-2301-609 1| SCREW, BH M3x16
A2
54 | XD2-1100-322 1| RING, E ¢ 3 2
EFZ bAT
551 XD2-1100-502 5| RING, E ¢ 5.0
E#Ha tAT
56 | XD1-1106-223 1| SHIM ¢ 6.2x0.3
bavldaly Tuiy
57 | XD3-2200-102 2] PIN, DOWEL ¢ 2.0x10
ALy B

[CO9]

400-3  COPYRIGHT©1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON ED500/EDG00 REV.0 NOV 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)






[ED500]

DIE DRUM ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 500 5N is a0

500-1  COPYRIGHT®1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON ED500/EDG00 REV.0 NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



[ED500]

FIGURE B iaQ
& PARTS NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K11y
500-— 1| MA1-4883-020 2| PLATE, STAMP
FIA LN NIy (A
2| MA1-4872-000 | N 1| SPRING, PLATE
YT Nx
3| MA1-4874-000 | N 1| SHAFT, PLATE SPR ING
142"z aAY s
41 MA1-4878-000 | N 2 Cj(JJI:LAR
5=
5| MA1-4871-030 | N | 12| RING, STAMP, BROWN
Y 77
6 | MA2-2056-020 12 GEAR SET—R ING, LI GHT BLUE
ETT RYYE NG
7 | MS1-2334-000 2| SPRING, COMPRESSI ON
Fyald 152 -
8| MA1-4873-000 6| GEA .
S NFiw
9| MA1-4877-000 | N 1 CgLLAR
10| MA1-4880-000 | N 1| HOLDER
rNH
11| MA1-4882-000 N 1| SPRING, CLICK
JVUyg A9 ATYLT
12| MA1-4875-000 | N 1| COVER
A ARAYY
13| MF1-0942-000 | N 1| PLATE, SIDE
VAZBRAYS
14| MA1-4881-000 | N 1| SHAFT, MAIN
A4y v b
50| XB1-2300-409 8| SCREW, BH M3x4
NRLLE 2y
51{ XD1-1104-125 2| SHIM, ¢ 4.1x0.5

Eagvil Tyl

COPYRIGHT©1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON EDS00/ED600 REV.0 NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

500-2



[E

D500]
NUMERICAL INDEX
iSRS
FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PARTS NO. & Q'TY PARTS NO. & Q'TY PARTS NO. & Q' 7Y
KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER
F$1-1205-000 300-03 2 MA2-5350-000 100-06 1 RH2-5145-020 100-04 1
F$1-9008-000 300-05 1
1 400-01 3 MF1-0942-000 500-13 1 WG8-5382-000 400-23 2
MF1-3333-000 300-17 1
FS52-0605-000 300-12 2 MF1-3461-000 400-08 2 WR8-0001-000 100-15 1
MF1-3827-000 400-11 1
FS5-1005-000 300-08 1 MF1-3828-020 400-16 1 WT2-0136-000 200-14 2
MF1-3829-000 400-09 1 WT2-0365-000 200-03 2
MA1-4871-030 500-05 12 MF1-3830-000 400-12 1 13 300-18 1
MA1-4872-000 500-02 1 MF1-3831-000 200-15 1 { 400-19 1
MA1-4873-000 500-08 6 MF1-3832-000 200-05 1 WT2-5056-000 300-14 1
MA1-4874-000 500-03 1 MF1-3833-000 300-11 1 N 400-30 1
MA1-4875-000 500-12 1 MF1-3834-000 100-08 1 WT2-5189-000 400-10 1
MA1-4877-000 500-09 1 MF1-3836-000 100-11 1 :
MA1-4878-000 500-04 2 MF1-3847-020 200-12. 1 X71-9773-000 400-18 1
MA1-4880-000 500-10 1 MF1-3848-000 400-14 1 X71-9774-000 300-02 1
MA1-4881-000 500-14 1 MF1-3849-000 100-08 1
MA1-4882-060 500-11 1 XA9-0397-000 400-31 1
MA1-4883-020 500-01 2 MG1-2880-000 100-01 1 XA9-0964-000 400-32 1
MG1-2894-000 200-04 1
MA2-2056-020 500-06 12 MG1-2895-000 100-12 1 XB1-2200-506 400-50 2
MA2:2668-000 400-15 1 MG1-2896-020 200-01 1 XB1-2300-407 100-53 2
MA2-4038-000 400-04 1 MG1-2898-000 100-18 1 XB1-2300-409 200-51 2
MA2-40398-000 400-02 1 MG1-2804-000 200-02 1 1 400-51 8
MA2-5239-000 400-24 1 MG1-2913-000 100-16 1 3 500-50 8
MA2-5245-020 400-28 1 MG1-2914-000 100-16 1 XB1-2300-606 100-50 8
MA2-5246-020 400-21 1 MG1-2915-000 100-16 1 1 200-50 4
MA2-5247-000 400-22 1 MG1-2921-000 400-26 1 XB1-2300-609 300-50 2
MA2-5248-000 400-27 2 XB1-2301-609 400-53 1
MA2-5249-000 300-01 1 MH3-8006-000 100-02 1 XB1-2400-409 200-52 2
MA2-5250-000 400-07 1
MA2-5251-000 200-06 1 MS1-0864-000 300-13 1 XB4-7300-809 100-51 2
MA2-5254-000 200-10 1 M81-0865-000 400-20 1
MA2-5255-000 200-07 1 MS1-0866-000 40017 1 XB6-7300-609 100-52 2
MA2-5256-000 200-11 1 MS1-0967-000 300-15 1 + 200-53 4
MA2-5257-000 300-09 1 MS1-2328-000 400-05 1 ;) 300-51 2
MA2-5258-000 300-10 1 MS1-2334-000 §00-07 2 4 400-52 1
MA2-5261-000 300-16 1 MS1-2394-000 400-13 1
MA2-5264-000 100-13 1 MS1-2395-000 400-03 1 XD1-1104-125 500-51 2
MA2-5265-000 200-08 1 MS1-2396-000 400-08 1 XD1-1106-219 300-56
MA2-6266-020 100-10 2 MS1-6088-000 200-09 2 XD1-1106-223 400-56 1
MA2-5269-000 100-09 1
MA2-5271-000 100-14 1 RB1-3001-000 200-13 2 XD2-1100-322 300-52 2
MA2-5272-000 100-07 1 RB1-6203-000 400-25 1 1 400-54 1
MA2-5276-000 100-17 1 XD2-1100-402 200-54 2
MA2-5279-000 400-29 1 RH2-5014-030 100-05 1 XD2-1100-502 300-53 4
MA2-5284-000 1 RH2-5096-000 100-03 1 N 400-55 5

300-04

CA

COPYRIGHT@1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON EDS00/EDB00 REV.0 NOV. 1399 PRINTED IN.JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




[ED500]

FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PARTS NO. & Q7Y PARTS NO. & Q'TY PARTS NO. & Q'TY
KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER
XD2-1100-642 300-54 5
XD3-2160-102 300-55 2
XD3-2200-102 400-57 2
XG9-0211-000 300-06 2
XZ9-0380-000 300-07 1

COPYRIGHT®©1399 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. (CANON ED500/ED600 REV.0 NOV. 1993 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

[DO2

c-2






Endorser ED600

[ M18-0631]

COPYRIGHT© 1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. -CANON EDS00/ED600 REV.0 NOV. 1999 PRINTEDIN JAPAN-(IMPRIME AU JAPON) VL






[ED600]

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
FIGURE A Zausmsm

EXTERNAL GOVERS
S5 A 15— 28
(100

INTERNAL COMPONENTS-1
AR —1

200

INTERNAL COMPONENTS-2
TR AR —2

(300

COPYRIGHT© 1939 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON EDS00/ED60D REV.0 NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

A



[EDB600]

FIGURE B

[LLUSTRATION INDEX
15X hRB|

FIGURE 100 FIGURE 200

FIGURE 300

1F—-F01

1iF-F03 1iF—-FO05

FIGURE 400

1F-FO08

B COPYRIGHT©1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON EDS00/EDB00 REV.0 NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)







[ED600]
EXTERNAL COVERS
FIGURE 100 EXERALC

Installation parts
EX B P Bk an

100-1  COPYRIGHT®©1999 CANON'ELECTRONICS INC. CANON EDS00/ED800 REV.0 NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



[ED600]

FIGURE RI1aQ
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
100 1| MA2-5853-000 | N 1| LEVER, OPEN/CLOSE SENSING
AANA T FLIN—
2| MA2-5873-000 1 COVER, FRONT
TR hHIN—
3| MA2-5872-000 1 COVEjF; RIGHT
4| MA2-5874-000 { N 1 BU"I;T_gN *OPERATION
51 MG1-3012-000 1| ‘PCB ASSEMBLY, OPERATION
IIHT HAAENS
6 | MG1-3005-000 1| PCB ASSEMBLY, CPU, EDS
ED6-DCON #1433
7 | VI2-0001-010 2] SUPPORT, PCB
avxry HRE—b
8 VT2-0002-004 2 SPACER SUPPORT
S X G Re—t—
9| MA2-5876-000 | N 1 PLATE STOPPER
A MYIN=X T —
10| MS1-2419-000 1| SPRING, COMPRESSiON STOPPER
S5SR NYIS— HT
11| MA2-5875-000 | N 1 Sg?’PPER. EOCUMENT
12| MF1-4065-000 1| COVER, FRONT BOTTOM
N A S —
13| MA2-5871-000 1| COVER, LEFI'
Y DT
14: MG1-3015-000 1 CABLE j;-\SSjEMBLY, INSTALL
Fiey =
15| RS5-9141-000 2 SCREW STEP, M3
HE M3
16| MA2-5375-000 2 SjF;RmG PLATE. GRONDING
— XINF
50| XB1-2300-309 4| SCREW, BH M3x3
N FEZX M3L3
51| XB1-2300-407 7} SCREW, BH M3x4
N FEX M3L4
52 | XB1-2300-607 2 ., BH M3x6
A FEX M3L6
53| XB4-7300-607 3} SCREW, TAP, BH M3x6
Z2yECTEZX M3L6
54 | XB4-7300-809 2} SCREW, TAP, BH M3x8

2y ELTEX M3Ls

COPYRIGHT©1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON ED500/EDG00 REV.0 NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

100-2



[ED600]

INTERNAL COMPONENTS-1
FIGURE 200 Jiaicie )

FO3

200-1  COPYRIGHT®1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON ED500/ED00 REV.0.NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




[ED600]

FIGURE Rla
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. KI|Y
200~ 1] MG1-3008-000 1| CABLE ASSEMBLY, ED6

ED6 FivhA5—T0

2| MF1-4064-000 [ N 1| MOUNT PLATE, -REAR SIDE
N AL v =

4| MA2-5869-000 1| CROSSMEMBER, GUIDE
A1 FRF—

5| XZ9-0439-000 1| PLUG, HOLE
k=TT

6| WT2-5089-000 3| CLAMP, CABLE
AN AYT

7| WT2-5062-000 1] BUSHING, SQUARE
XTIITF IV

8| MF1-4063-000 | N 1] PLATE, RIGHT SIDE
IFJIN

9| WTr2-0136-000 1] CLiP, CABLE
TYIH R

10| MG1-3007-000 1| PCB ASSEMBLY, DOCUMENT ‘SENSOR
HibLH— h4OFNL

111 MA2-5868-000 | N 1] PLATE, UPPER GUIDE
JIHA KIS

12| MA2-5867-000 1| PLATE, BOTTOM GUIDE
SRAA KIS

13| MA2-5865-000 1| MOUNT PLAT{EV BOTTOM SIDE
V=Rl Y=

14 | MF1-4061-000 | N 11 PLATE, LEFT SIDE
ELYY T8

15| MA2-5884-000 1| PLATE, SUPPORT, GUIDE SHAFT
FLESHF 9T 4

50 | XB1-2300-309 2| SCREW, BH M3x3
K1 KEZ M3L3

51| XB1-2300-407 15) SCREW, BH M3x4
BNAFEX M3L4

52 | XB1-2300-809 21 SCREW, BH M3x8

{2 FEX M3L8

COPYRIGHT©1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON ED500/ED600 REV.0'NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON)

200-2



[ED600]
INTERNAL COMPONENTS-2
FIGURE 300 IR P ER — 2

300-1  COPYRIGHT©1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON EDS00/ED60G REV.0 NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



[ED600]

FIGURE R a
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|ly
300- 1| MA2-5852-000 | N 1| ARM, SENSOR
oY —T— I
2| MA2-5859-000 2| SPRING, PLATE, FOLLOWER ROLLER
Jay kon—3718%
3| XG3-6010-305 2 BEAR ING, BALL, FLANGE
52UV NFYLY
4| XG3-8012-355 6 BEAR!NG BALL, FLANGE
T5LTVE RpyYLy
5| MA2-5850-000 | N 1] SHAFT, GUIDE
H1KTT
6| MA2-5857-000 1 ROLLER*\ FOLLOWER
7 | MA2-5858-000 | N 1| SHAFT, ADJUS‘IMENT GUIDE
FaATH HLFTT
8| MA2-5856-000 1] ROLLER, FEED
NGO~
9 MA2-5854-000 1 ROLLER PLATEN
STFa—
10 | MA2-5855-000 1| ROLLER, DELIVERY
N O—F
119 MA2-5878-000 1| SPRING, PLATE TENSION ROLLER
FYALA—FINR
12| MA2-5880-000 2| ROLLER, TENS |ON
FoyAr0—~5
13| MA2-5873-000 N 1| SHAFT, ROLI'}ER SUPPORT
a—-z o9
14| MA2-5870-000 | N 1 PjI;ATE COVER HINGE
K=t
15| MA2-5877-000 | N 1 BRUSH EL IMINATOR
SIFLTIY
16.| MG1-3009-000 1 C:éBLg AESEh_fZBLY, FEEDER MOTOR
17 | \RH7-1278-000 1{ MOTOR, STEPPING
2FYE L TE— 42—
18| MA2-5860-000 | N 1| SHEET, HEATSINK
S E
19| X71-9774-000 1| WASHER, WAVE 8.5
;I Ty
20| MA2-5851-000 N 1| ARM, STOPPER
A MY TT— LI
21| MS1-2421-000 1 SPRING TENSION, STAMP SUPPORT
F4 > 7 TR
22| X71-9773-000 3 Wj/}SHEFt7 AVE 6. 4
P
23| MS1-3150-000 2| PULLEY, FEEDER
NeUG T
24 | MA2-4530-000 4| FLANGE
7709
25| MF1-4062-000 1! PLATE, TENSIONER ADJUSTING
FLLAF— FATELIN
26 | XG69-0262-000 1| BEARING, BALL
YINFIRFYLT
27| MS1-3151-000 1| PULLEY, PLATEN
F5 T=1)
28| MS1-3149-000 1| PULLEY, FEEDER GEAR
NLUGEP  F—1)
29| XF2-1110-530 1| BELT, TIMING 105T
EEEP LI
50| XB1-2300-3092 3| SCREW, BH M3x3
N4 FEZX M3L3
51 XB1-2300-407 3| SCREW, BH M3x4
NAFERX M3L4
52| XB1-2300-607 3| SCREW, BH M3x6
{2 FEX M3L6
53] XD2-1100-322 3| RING, E 3.2
EfiZ ~XA7T 82
54 | XD2-1100-402 7| RING, E 4.0
EfZ tXT 40
55| XD2-1100-502 11 RING, E 5.0
EfZ AT 50

FO6

COPYRIGHT©1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON EDS00/ED600 REV.0 NOV. 1993 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

300-2



[ED600]

FIGURE Rlo
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
300- 56| XD2-1100-642 2| RING, E 6.4
EA bXTT 6.4

FO7

300-3  COPYRIGHT©1393 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON ED500/EDB0D REV.0 NOV 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)







[ED600]

STAMP ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 400

iz

Sales goods
rh

COPYRIGHT©1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. .CANON EDSO00/EDB00 REV.0 NOV. 1899 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

400-1



[ED600]

FIGURE R
& PARTS NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. KI|Y
400 - 1] FS1-9009-000 3| SCREW, TWO-STEP M3
ALEZX M3
21 MA2-5847-000 { N 1| GUIDE, INK ROLLER
A1 90—ZHA K
3] MS1-2422-000 1| SPRING, TENSION, ROLLER
A2>90-=7 I8z
4| MA2-5846-000 | N 1 MOUNT, INK ROLLER
178—=5%44
5| MS1-2396-000 1| SPRING, TENSION, BEARING
FYAMA=F YINZR
6| MS1-2420-000 1| SPRING, COMPRESS I ON, ‘ROLLER
A0—% HTIJVINX
7 | MA2-5845-000 1| MOUNT, ASSIST BEAR ING
TIOAMO—=F L 4—2
81 MF1-3461-000 2| SHAFT, FEEDER ROLLER
A4 'j o—>37
9 | MF1-4059-000 1| PLATE, GEAR COVER
XFhiv—
10| MS1-0998-000 1 GEAR REDUCTION DRIVE
DI KT
11| MA2-5841-000 | N 1 SHAFZ\ . 2RUM
12 | ‘MS1-0997-000 1| GEAR, DIE DRUM DRIVE
4 KS5L 7 F9EF
13| X71-9773-000 1) WASHER, WAVE 6.4
FI Tyl
14| MA2-2668-000 | N 1 KNOB GREEN
N GCEPAS
15| XD9-0193-000 1] REVET, PLASTIC
TIRTA UXRY L
16 MF1-4058-000 | N 1| HOUSING, ENDORSER
TP R—dnnyoy
17 | MA2-5245-020 N 1 SHAFT. INK ROLLER
1 70—=JT
18| MA2-5842-000 | N 21 BUSHING, ENDORSER HOUSING
NGy Syahg
19| MF1-4060-000 N 11 PLATE, STOPPER
A NYIN—F AL
20 | - MG1-3010-000 1} CABLE ASSEMBLY, STAMP
Fo14 F—=Tn
21| RH7-1278-000 1| MOTOR, STEPPING
ZFYELTE—&—
22 | MA2-5247-000 | N 1] PLATE, ENCODER, DIE DRUM
A4 FSLTI>a—4
23| WT2-5056-000 1{ CLIP, CABLE
IV FIb
24§ FH7-7462-000 1| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER
TH 2T TE
25| MA2-5239-000 | N 14 PLATE, SENSOR COVER
Y- MYV FHIN—
50| XB1-2200-506 2| SCREW, BH M2x5
NLALFEX M2 L5
511 XB1-2300-409 6| SCREW, BH M3x4
JISALREZ M3L4
521 XB1-2302-509 1/ SCREW, BH M3x2!
N FEX M3L25
53| XB6-7300-607 1| SCREW, TP M3x6
TPEX M3L6
54| XD1-1106-223 1| SHIM, 6.2x0.3
E3ovvar Iviy
55 | XD2-1100-502 6| RING, E 5.0
Ef4 rAT 5.0
56 | XD3-2200-102 2| PiN, DOWEL 2.0x10
AfamEy 210
COPYRIGHT®©1393 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON ED500/EDB00 REV.0 NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN- (IMPRIME AU JAPON)  400-2



[ED600]

c

NUMERICAL INDEX
EliElES

FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PARTS NO. & Q'TY PARTS. NO. & Q'TY PARTS NO. & Q'Ty
KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER
FH7-7462-000 400-24 1 MF1-4061-000 200-14 1 ) 200-51 15
MF1-4062-000 300-25 1 ) 300-51 3
FS1-9009-000 400-01 3 | MF1-4063-000 200-08 1 XB1-2300-409 400-51 [
MF1-4064-000 200-02 1 XB1-2300-607 100-52 2
MA2-2668-000 400-14 1 MF1-4065-000 100-12 1 4 300-52 3
MA2-4530-000 30024 4 XB1-2300-809 200-52 2
MA2-5239-000 400-25 1 MG1-3005-000 100-06 1 XB1-2302-509 400-52 1
MA2-5245-020 400-17 1 MG1-3007-000 200-10 1
MA2-5247-000 400-22 1 MG1-3008-000 200-01 1 XB4-7300-607 100:53 5
MA2-5375-000 100-16 2 | MG1-3009-000 300-16 1
MA2-5841-000 400-11 1 MG1-3010-000 400-20 1 XB6-7300-607 400-53 1
MA2-5842-000 400-18 2 | MG1-3012-000 100-05 1
MA2-5845-000 400-07 1 MG1-3015-000 100-14 1 XD1-1106-223 400-54 1
MA2-5846-000 400-04 1
MA2-5847-000 400-02 1 MS1-0997-000 400-12 1 XD2-1100-322 300-53 3
MA2-5850-000 300-05 1 MS1-0998-000 400-10 1 XD2-1100-402 300-54 7
MA2-5851-000 300-20 1 MS1-2396-000 400-05 1 XD2-1100-502 300-55 1
MA2-5852-000 300-01 1 MS1-2419-000 100-10 1 1 400-55 &
MA2-5853-000 100-01 1 MS1-2420-000 400-06 1 XD2-1100-642 300-56 2
MA2-5854-000 300-09 1 M51-2421-000 300-21 1
MA2-5855-000 300-10 1 MS1-2422-000 400-03 1 XD3-2200-102 400-56 2
MA2-5856-000 300:08 1 MS1-3148-000 300-28 1
MA2-5857-000 300-06 1 MS1-3150-000 300-23 2 | XD9-0193-000 400-15 1
MA2-5858-000 300-07 1 MS1-3151-000 300-27 1
MA2-5859-000 300-02 2 XF2-1110-530 300-29 1
MA2-5860-000 300-18 1 RH7-1278-000 300-17 1
MA2-5865-000 200-13 1 i 400-21 1 XG3-6010-305 300-03 2
MA2-5867-000 200-12 1 XG3-8012-355 300-04 6
| MA2-5868-000 200-11 1 RS5-9141-000 100-15 2
MA2-5869-000 200-04 1 XG9-0262-000 30026 1
MAR-5870-000 300-14 1 VT2-0001-010 100-07 2
MA2-5871-000 10013 1 VT2-0002-004 100-08 2 | XZ9-0439-000 200-05 1
MA2-5872:000 100-03 1
MA2-5873-000 100-02 1 WT2-0136-000 200-09 1
MA2-5874-000 100-04 1 WT2-5056-000 400-23 1
MA2:5875-000 100-11 1 WT2-5062-000 200-07 1
MA2-5876-000 100-09 1 WT2-5089-000 200-06 3
MA2-5877-000 300-15 1
MA2-5878-000 300-11 1 X71-9773-000 300:22 3
MA2-5879-000 300-13 1 { 400-13 1
MA2-5880-000 300-12 2 | x71-9774-000 300-19 1
MA2-5884-000 200-15 1
XB1-2200-506 400-50 2
MF1-3461-000 400-08 2 | xB1-2300-308 100-50 4
MF1-4058-000 400-16 1 i 200:50 2
MF1-4059-000 400-09 1 4 300-50 3
MF1-4060-000 400-19 1 XB1-2300-407 100-51 7

COPYRIGHT(©1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANON EDS00/EDS00 REV.0'NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




T369-1892
RERBRUM TR 2 4 8 &b

Y/ CEFHRA S H
W B RS & HEER

19995 11A |1 IRHET

Prepared by
QUALITY ASSURANCE CENTER
CANON ELECTRONICS INC.
Printed in Japan
FIRST EDITION (NOV. 1999)

1248 Shimokagemori, Chichibu-shi, Saitama 369-1892, Japan

COPYRIGHT©1999 CANON ELECTRONICS INC.  CANCN EDS500/ED600 REV.0 NOV. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN-(IMPRIME AU JAPON)

ix



X

Canon

PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

G03

ZOHIRMIEEEE 70N E AT

MEFERLTWET,
This publication is printed on
70% reprocessed paper.

1199TG.600-0



	Endorser ED500/ED600 PARTS CATALOG
	CONTENTS
	Endorser ED500
	A ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
	B ILLUSTRATION INDEX
	100 EXTERNAL COVERS
	200 INTERNAL COMPONENTS-1
	300 INTERNAL COMPONENTS-2
	400 STAMP ASSEMBLY
	500 DIE DRUM ASSEMBLY
	NUMERICAL INDEX

	Endorser ED600
	A ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRA
	B ILLUSTRATION INDEX
	100 EXTERNAL COVERS
	200 INTERNAL COMPONENTS-1
	300 INTERNAL COMPONENTS-2
	400 STAMP ASSEMBLY
	NUMERICAL INDEX



